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FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE AND LIFE SCIENCE
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P.M.B. 1020, WUKARI, TARABA STATE NIGERIA
(Office of the Vice Chancellor)

ACADEMIC STAFF LIST

AGRIC.ECONOMICS AND EXTENSION

STAFF PIN
P.01564

P.002 11

P.00374

P.00387
P.00532

P.00495
P.00443
P.001714

NAME

Jumma Luka Gizaki

Dr. Onogwu
Godwin O.
Dr. Filli Bulus Fave

Ukpe U.Henrietta
Umaru A. Isa

Paul Amade H.
Osayi Chinwe P.

Muhammad Magaji . N.
Zarewa

NEW RANK

Reader, subject to
external assessment
Reader, subject to
external assessment
Senior Lecturer

Senior Lecturer
Lecturer II
Lecturer II
Lecturer II
Lecturer II

ANIMAL PRODUCTION AND HEALTH.

P.00158

P.01495
P.00206
P.00383
P.00241
P.00371
P.001068
P.001436

Lalabe Bwigi C.

AmudaAdemola J.
Cletus Obun O
Onaleye Jacob K.

Olusiyi Japhet A.
Ademu Lawrence

Baba Onoja B.B.T
Iyiola,Vivian O.

Reader, subject to
external assessment
Senior Lecturer

Professor, subject to
Senior Lecturer
Lecturer I

Senior Lecturer
Lecturer |

Lecturer I1

CROP PRODUCTION AND PROTECTION

P.00254

P.00375

Tunwari B.A.

Ibirinde, D. O.

Reader, subject to external

assessment

Senior Lecturer
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20

21
22

23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32

FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE

Professor, subject to external

P.01238  J. B. Ogunremi
assessment

FOOD SCIENCE &... TECHNOLOGY

P.00191 Ayo, Jerome Adekunle Professor, subject to
external assessment

P.001462 Ngabea, ShianyaAudu Lecturer I

P.001342 Tanimu, Kogi Ibrahim Lecturer I

FORESTRY & WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT

P.001396  Onyekwere O.S Lecturer I

P.001382  Bassah, E.J Lecturer I

P.01407 Ayuba, S Lecturer I

P.00998 Odiakaosa Lecturer 1
Chili

HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT.

P.01484 Otitoju, Grace T. O. Professor, subject
to transfer of
service

P.001338 Gonap Elisha Gobin Lecturer L.

P001485 Aliba, NkechinyereValentina Lecturer 1.

P01625 Danjuma Andembutop K. Lecturer I.

P0O1061 Ekpo, Omotolani Ebenezer, Lecturer 11

P.001400 Abdussalam Rukayat O. Lecturer II

SOIL SCIENCE AND LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

33

34.

P.00216 Dr. Joseph Tanimu  Professor, subject to
external assessment
P.01676 Osibe, Kingsley O.  Lecturer 1.



FACULTY OF PURE AND APPLIED SCIENCES

MICROBIOLOGY

10

11
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17

18

P.01304

P.01386

P.01177

P.001545

P.00527

P.001713

P.001539

P.001472

P.00110

P.00173

P.00178

P.00244

P.00171

P.00167

P.00345

P.001002

P.00672

P.001349

Imarenezor Edobor Peter
Kenneth

Brown Samuel, C.

Ogodo, Alloysius C.

Yakubu Michael N.

Inetianbor Jonathan E.

Adamu Surajo Wada

Reader, subject to external
assessment.
Accelerated

Senior Lecturer

Senior Lecturer

Lecturer 1

Lecturer 1

Lecturer 11

COMPUTER SCIENCE

Dr. Asaju L. B.

Okpor James

Professor, subject to
external assessment

Lecturer |

CHEMICAL SCIENCES

Malu, Samuel Peter

Odoh, Raphael

Ugye, Joseph
Torshian

Adelagun, Ruth
Olubukola Ajoke

Yebpella, Garbunga
Gary

Oko, Odiba John

Andrew,
Chrysanthus

David, Abutu

Kamba, Emmanuel
Alhassan

Gin, Williams Abe

3

Professor, subject to external
assessment

Professor, subject to external
assessment

Professor, subject to external
assessment
Reader, subject to external

assessment

Reader, subject to external
assessment

Reader, subject to external
assessment

Lecturer I

Lecturer I

Lecturer I

Lecturer |
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32
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

P.001099

P.00346

P.00718

P.001316

P.00523

P.00336
P.001214

P.01654

P.00240

P.00649

P.00213

P.00152

P.001240

P.00534

P.00913

P.00237
P.00945
P.00494
P.00353
P.00349
P.001489
P.001213

P.001234

Ama, Shadrack Lecturer II

Oryina

Usman, Lawal Lecturer II

Anidobu, Clara Lecturer II

Obianuju

BIOCHEMISTRY
Yakubu Ojochenemi Reader, subject to external
assessment

Nwokwu,Chukwu-maobim Lecturer I
Daniel
Boyi, Richard-Harris N. Lecturer I
Mida, Habila Mayel Lecturer I
Mamma Emmanuel Lecturer II

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

AGERE ITYODUGH
JAMES HEMEN

ILIYA EZEKIEL

OKRIKATA EMMANUEL

ANONGO, C. MEMBER

JOSHUA WILLIAMS
KWARI
AMOS JUMMAI TIDI

KYUGAH JACOB
TERSUR

Dr. Amoo Sikiru Adesina

Dr. (Mrs.) Okeke Evelyn
Nkiruka
Dr. OGBAIJI Ekaoche

Dr.Ogwumu Onah David

Anyanwu Emeka Odinaka

Ben Obakpo Johnson
ALI Inalegwu Michael
P.001213

ODINIYA Adah Helen

4

Professor, subject to favourable
external assessment

Reader, subject to favourable

external assessment
Senior Lecturer

Reader, Subject to favourable
External Assessment
Lecturer I

Lecturer I

Lecturer II

MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS

Professor, subject to
external assessment
Professor, subject to
external assessment
Reader, Subject to external
assessment

Senior Lecturer,

Lecturer I

Lecturer I

Lecturer II

Lecturer 11

PURE AND APPLIED PHYSICS
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

P.01350

P.01003
P.01225
P.00882
P.00360
P.00708
P.01802
P.01332
P.01428
P.00715

John F. Wansah

John Ocheje Actor
Abel Jacob

Cookey Iyen
Akeredolu Bumi J.
Iseh, Amaitem John
Moses Onudibia
Aboche Edwin
Ayuni Killian

Sani Yusuf

Professor, subject to external
assessment
Lecturer I
Lecturer |
Lecturer I
Lecturer |
Lecturer |
Lecturer |
Lecturer II
Lecturer 11
Lecturer II



FACULTY: HUMANITIES, MANAGEMENT & SOCIAL SCIENCE

ACCOUNTING
1 P.001836 NATHAN, H. Lecturer 11
Jummai
2 P.001689 SANI, Saminu Lecturer 11
3 P.00368 AKEEM Adetunji ~ Lecturer
Siyanbola
4 P.00433 KEHINDE Lecturer I
Adegboye Adewale
6 P.01380 ALABEDE, James Professor, subject to
Oladapo (PhD) external assessment

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

7 P.00161 ONYEAGHALA Obioma H. Reader, subject to external
assessment
8 P.00162 UKPATA Sunday 1. Reader , subject to external
assessment
P.00243 AMADI Christian Senior Lecturer

10 P.01446 OLABOSINDE Samuel Taiwo Lecturer I

11 P.00139 ANZA Calvin N. Lecturer II
12 P001095 SHAIBU B. Ojochogwu Lecturer II
13 P.001657  OZAH Jonathan Peter Lecturer II
ECONOMICS
14. P.00170 ANI Emmanuel Reader, subject to external
assessment
15. P.00625 AGYA Atabani Adi Senior Lect.
16. P.00394 AMADI Kingsley W. Senior Lect.
17 P.001100 AMADI Uchechukwu Lecturer I
18 P. 001300 IRINYANG J. Danjuma Lecturer I
19 P. 00432 NYIPUTEN Ishaku Rimamtanug  Lecturer |
20 P. 00335 SAMUEL Paabu Adda Lecturer II
21 P.00397 OJIYA Emmanuel Ameh Lecturer II
22 P.001249 CHARITY I. Gwandzang Lecturer II

ENGLISH AND LITERARY STUDIES

23 P.00407 JODA, Martha Lecturer 1
24 P.00406 OGUNRINDE Kehinde Emmanuel Lecturer I

25 P.00405 KANU, Nneoma Queen Lecturer I

26 P.00408 TSOKWA, Maggai Lecturer IT
27 P.0108 AGU, Evangelista Chimebere Lecturer IT
28 P.00402 ELEKWA, Samuel Ogechi Lecturer II
29 P.00408 DAGANA, Daniel Lecturer I1
30 P.00567 BENSON, Peace Lecturer II
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37.

38.
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40
41

42
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44

45

46

47.

P.00622

P.000252

P.01668
P.01015

GENERAL STUDIES (GST)

REAMEN Justina Ingiaga

BANKE Susan Adinya

AGAN, Peter Nkashi

EKENNA
Emmanuella Ndidi

Reader, subject to external
assessment

Reader , subject to external
assessment

Lecturer 11
Lecturer II

HISTORY AND DIPLOMATIC STUDIES

P. 00295

P.00859

P. 001708

P.01327

P.00624

P.00154
P.00180

P.00172

P.005531

P.001393

P.001236

P.01418

P.00111

SHISHI, Zhema

Reader subject to external

assessment
LUKPATA, V. L Reader subject to external
assessment
ALI, H. S. Lecturer II
PHILOSOPHY

OKOLISAH, Chinenye
Precious

Lecturer 1

POLITICAL SCIENCE

KWELE, Ndamele
OLISAH Nkem Christopher

Lecturer 11
Senior Lecturer
Reader, subject to

AKPAN Nse Etim external assessment
Reader, subject to
EKANEM Asukwo Ekanem external assessment

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

OLUCHUKWU Lecturer I

Godwin

DANJUMA Joseph Lecturer 1

AYENI Evans Lecturer 1
SOCIOLOGY

DAIKWO, Onazi Lucy

Lecturer 1I

BANKING & FINANCE

OGBOLE, Friday Ogbole

Professor, subject to external
assessment



48.

49.

50.

51.

P.01378

P.00711

P.00854

P.01775

ELEJE, Edward Ogbonnia

OSAYI, Valentine
Igbinedion

HARUNA,
Habila Abel

EZUEM, Moyotole Daniel

Reader , subject to external
assessment

Senior Lecturer

Lecturer 11

Lecturer 11



